
Distancia: 10.00 Km 

 

CLASSIFICA€AO GERAL: 

 

 

G POS      NOME            IDADE CAT TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

*  1   LEANDRO M.DE OLIVEIRA  30  E  31:46  03:10  197 RIO DO SUL 

*  2   BRUNO BOPPRE BESEN     27  D  34:23  03:26  160 INTEGRAL A 

CULTURA DA  

*  3   GEILSON CLEMENTINO     44  G  34:48  03:28  758 FPOLIS 

*  4   JOEL ORBEM             26  D  35:16  03:31  287 ACADEMIA 

AQUAMARA 

*  5   CARLOS BENIS COUTO     45  H  36:03  03:36  772 FORMACCO 

   6   JOHN G.L.ASPINWALL     34  E  36:57  03:41  231 FPOLIS 

   7   GUILHERME GONÇALVES    31  E  37:06  03:42   20 IMBITUBA 10K 

   8   SEBASTIAO SIMAO        61  K  37:18  03:43  793 FPOLIS 

   9   DAVID FONTANA          37  F  37:41  03:46  205 CLINICA 

CARDIOSPORT 

  10   LEANDRO HEINZEN        21  C  37:42  03:46  130 NEWPACE 

  11   ISRRAEL MAFRA          32  E  37:56  03:47  775 BOMBINHAS 

  12   JOAO F.DA ROCHA        47  H  38:32  03:51  263 SO JO 

  13   JOSIMAR S.DE SOUZA     27  D  38:33  03:51  170 FPOLIS 

  14   VICENTE CRSTIANO       34  E  38:59  03:53   15 PALHOÇA 10K 

  15   LUIS GONZAGA           52  I  39:05  03:54  777 FPOLIS 

  16   CARLOS ROBERTO SCHMIT  47  H  39:09  03:54   44 HU UFSC 10K 

  17   ANTONIO MARTINS        49  H  40:07  04:00  274 EMILY PESCADOS 

  19   ADELSON OLAVI NUNES    61  K  40:13  04:01   12 VENTO SUL 10K 

  20   GILBERTO CORDEIRO      42  G  40:36  04:03  753 TRIBO DO 

ESPORTE 

  21   RIBAS SANTOS           51  I  40:40  04:04  348 BAFL 

  22   MARCIO VERAS           38  F  40:44  04:04   43 FPOLIS 10K 

  23   JULES FABIANO GRISS    40  G  40:49  04:04  295 INEVITAVEL 

RUNNERS 

  24   MARCIO GODINHO         43  G  40:52  04:05  790 FPOLIS 

  25   IVANEI JOSE BARRILE    40  G  40:56  04:05  145 FPOLIS 

  26   ADERALDO RAMOS NASC    50  I  40:59  04:05  123 CORREBLOC 

  27   GUSTAVO M.OLIVEIRA     23  C  41:03  04:06  222 TIME 

* 28   DOROTEIA LIMA          26  O  41:06  04:06  335 VIDA ATIVA 

* 29   ANA MARIA COUTINHO     57  R  41:10  04:07   55 CORREBLOC 10K 

  30   FERNANDO SOARES        34  E  41:17  04:07  257 ADRIANO BASTOS 

TREINAM 

  31   ROBSON N.DE ALMEIDA    25  D  41:21  04:08  256 RIO NEGRINHO 

  32   FRANCISCO E FABIO      28  w  41:35  04:09  746 PROJETO SEXTO 

SENTIDO 10K 

  32   JOSUE SILVA            51  I  41:40  04:10  228 CORPO E SAUDE 

  33   ALEXANDRE GOES RABELO  41  G  41:42  04:10  258 GD ASSESSORIA 

FITNNES 

  34   MARCO DIEGO RACHADEL   22  C  41:48  04:11  196 GD ASSESSORIA 

FITNESS 

  35   ALCIONEI SILVA         50  I  41:50  04:11  157 LOUCOS POR 

CORRIDAS 

  36   RAFAEL NATANAEL        24  C  41:52  04:11  800 FPOLIS 

  37   PEDRO H.O.MILAZZO      40  G  41:55  04:11  150 FPOLIS 

  38   FABIO LAVRATT          45  H  42:02  04:12  212 INTEGRAL 

  39   LUCIO AIRTON FRANZEN   44  G  42:27  04:14   16 IRONMIND 10K 

  40   CESAR A.SANT'ANA       42  H  42:29  04:14  336 VIDA ATIVA 

  41   GIOVANI PEREIRA        44  G  42:34  04:15  797 BAFL 

  42   DIEGO ZERBINATO        31  E  42:35  04:15   40 FPOLIS 10K 

  43   CLEVERSON POHLOD       39  F  42:37  04:15  133 MAXIMUS 

  44   FERNANDO B.GOULART     30  E  42:42  04:16  171 PALHOÇA 



  45   LUIZ CESAR CARDOSO     62  K  42:55  04:17  318 AGECOR GASPAR 

  46   THIAGO R.DE LIMA       34  E  43:05  04:18  283 ACADEMIA 

CONCEITO FITN 

  47   SERGIO THEISS          56  J  43:06  04:18  320 AGECOR GASPAR 

  48   LEANDRO C.TORRES       37  F  43:14  04:19  223 FPOLIS 

* 49   LIAMARA LEZAN          29  O  43:17  04:19  488 FPOLIS 

  50   CELIO BORGES           45  H  43:24  04:20  776 FPOLIS 

  51   VLADEMIR ALMEIDA       36  F  43:26  04:20  208 RANCHO DA 

JACK.INSIDE  

  52   JEFFERSON KOBS         26  D  43:28  04:20  213 FPOLIS 

  53   MATHIAS RODRIGUES      23  C  43:38  04:21   22 NEWPACE 10K 

  54   FABIO JR.MEDEIROS      37  F  43:40  04:22  229 

REUNIDAS/RICARDO SARDA 

  55   SILVIO A.A.OLIVEIRA    37  F  43:49  04:22  203 FOZ DO IGUAÇU 

  56   PERTINO FELIPPE        45  H  43:51  04:23  757 ACORBI 10K 

  57   THALES CONCEICAO       30  E  43:54  04:23  769 EQUIPE THALES 

  58   ALBERTO L.C.JUNIOR     51  I  43:58  04:23  240 RESTAURANTE 

ESPETINHO  

  59   MARCOS A.BOSQUETTI     48  H  44:02  04:24  210 FPOLIS 

  60   SANDRO DAMOS LUIZ      44  G  44:04  04:24  139 CITIUS RUNNERS 

* 61   LUIZA VARGAS           32  P  44:07  04:24  791 FPOLIS 

  62   FREDERIKCO R.DE BRUM   52  I  44:10  04:25  227 FREDY 

  63   JULIO F.N.ALMEIDA      27  D  44:12  04:25  751 BAFL 

  64   JOSE A.DA SILVEIRA     45  H  44:15  04:25  246 SAO JOSE 

  64   SANDRO PIAZEIRA        46  H  44:17  04:25  756 FPOLIS 

  65   ADEMIR IRINEU SOUZA    62  K  44:18  04:25  755 OFICINA ADEMIR 

10K 

  66   JOSE MARCIO DE NOVAIS  37  F  44:23  04:26  168 SITIOS RUNNERS 

  67   GELSON N.JULIA         38  F  44:27  04:26  232 LOUCOS POR 

CORRIDA 

  68   PAULO H.DA SILVA       61  K  44:29  04:26  259 VENTO SUL 

  69   WALDEMIRO FERNANDES    62  K  44:33  04:27  185 ITAPEMA 

  70   BRUNO ALVES DE MORAIS  28  D  44:35  04:27  154 MONSTROS S/A 

  71   CARLOS E.B.FISCHER     45  H  44:37  04:27  207 CURSOS WAYS 

  72   DIOGENES S.GARCIA      51  I  44:39  04:27  324 VIDA ATIVA 

  73   VINICIUS E.DUTRA       24  C  44:44  04:28  243 FPOLIS 

  74   JAGDISH PATEL          68  L  44:47  04:28   33 FPOLIS 10K 

  75   REGINALDO R.BATISTA    40  G  44:52  04:29  268 FPOLIS 

  76   LUCIO TADEU SILVA      57  J  44:53  04:29   29 LOUCOS POR 

CORRIDAS 10 

  77   EDUARDO T.HANADA       44  G  44:55  04:29  264 LOUCOS POR 

CORRIDAS 

  78   DIEGO COSTA            28  D  45:00  04:30   84 VIVA BEM 10K 

  79   LOURIVAL J.DE MELO     61  K  45:03  04:30  135 SAO JOSE 

  79   ANSELMO DAURA          43  G  45:05  04:30  759 FME SAO JOSE 

10K 

  80   IVAN JOSUE DIAS        27  D  45:06  04:30  105 63 BI 

* 81   GISELE COSTA TEIXEIRA  41  Q  45:07  04:30    9 GISELLE 10K 

  82   ADEMAR DUTRA           49  H  45:10  04:31  242 FPOLIS 

  83   ALEXANDRE CAMILO       26  D  45:11  04:31    6 ACADEMIA CORPO 

E SAUDE 

  84   CLETO VIEIRA SOUZA     53  I  45:17  04:31  780 FPOLIS 

  85   JOAO R.ZANCANARIO      50  I  45:27  04:32  345 BAFL 

  86   ALVARO DE ABREU DUTRA  46  H  45:36  04:33  330 VIDA ATIVA 

  87   ARTHUR SOUZA OSTETTO   29  D  45:45  04:34   48 R.A RUNNERS 10K 

  88   VALMIR CARLINDO PIRES  56  J  45:47  04:34   68 FPOLIS 10K 

  89   GERALDO O.DE MELO      44  G  45:59  04:35  349 BAFL 

  90   JOSUE PERUCCI          29  D  46:01  04:36  343 BAFL 

  91   NELSON B.JUNIOR        38  F  46:03  04:36  334 VIDA ATIVA 

  92   ARNALDO M.M.JUNIOR     48  H  46:05  04:36  187 LONDRINA 

  93   ELEONORA L.MARTINELLI  37  P  46:08  04:36  188 LONDRINA 



  94   ANALTO CUNHA           54  I  46:11  04:37  798 FPOLIS 

  95   CARLOS ROBERTO SAUZA   29  D  46:13  04:37   39 SANTO AMARO 10K 

  96   MARCOS VIN.RODR.OLIVE  32  E  46:15  04:37   51 AVULSO 10K 

  97   MAURICIO NUNES         42  G  46:17  04:37  339 FPOLIS 

  98   JOAO P.M.HENRIQUES     26  D  46:19  04:37  290 FPOLIS 

  99   DANIEL S.DE SOUZA      49  H  46:22  04:38  341 BAFL 

 100   ADALBERTO A.S.JUNIOR   39  F  46:26  04:38  217 SAO JOSE 

 101   DALTO N.DOS SANTOS     57  J  46:35  04:39  275 ENGENHARIA DE 

PRODUÇAO 

 102   TIAGO L.NASCIMENTO     29  D  46:37  04:39  183 FPOLIS 

 103   MARIO RAFAEL MERIÑO    52  I  46:53  04:41    8 FPOLIS 10K 

 104   PAULO SERGIO DA SILVA  32  E  46:56  04:41  194 ACADEMIA CORPO 

E SAUDE 

 105   LAURINO SILVA          39  F  46:58  04:41   65 FPOLIS 10K 

 106   JOAO B.DE SOUZA        55  J  47:02  04:42  284 UNIMED EM 

MOVIMENTO 

 107   RAFAEL JOSÉ SANTOS     15  A  47:06  04:42  396 BOMBINHAS 5KM 

 107   ERNANI J.ZUNINO        57  J  47:07  04:42  309 RUN THE CITY 

 108   JOAO B.DE SOUZA        50  I  47:08  04:42  244 AVENIDA AUTO-

PEÇAS IMB 

 109   ROGERIO HOFFMANN       54  I  47:10  04:43   21 UNIMED EM 

MOVIMENTO 10 

 110   TIAGO CONTI            28  D  47:25  04:44  219 FPOLIS 

 111   THIAGO ANSELMO         33  E  47:39  04:45  266 ACADEMIA CORPO 

E SAUDE 

 112   ANDERSON SILVA GOMES   31  E  47:47  04:46  114 EDUCATIVE 

 113   CELSO GALLIZA JUNIOR   29  D  47:50  04:47  308 RUN THE CITY 

 114   ERICSON F.P.NETO       32  E  47:57  04:47  281 TODAS AS TRIBOS 

 115   MURILO ANJOS BASTOS    31  E  48:01  04:48  179 FPOLIS 

 116   LUIZ H.WAGNER          55  J  48:10  04:49  346 BAFL 

 117   ANA KATIA              46  Q  48:22  04:50  785 FPOLIS 

 118   ANTONIO VITOR VIEIRA   71  M  48:28  04:50  754 APCELESC 10K 

 119   FILIPE FIGUEIRED FLOR  20  C  48:38  04:51   67 DETRAN 10K  

 120   ADEMIR LUIS LANFREDI   48  H  48:41  04:52  218 VIA INOX 

TRAMONTINA 

 121   SONIA MASIERO          36  P  48:44  04:52  131 RODA PE ESPORTE 

 122   ERNANI L.BELUSKI       50  I  48:46  04:52  314 RUN THE CITY 

 123   PAULO SERGIO LESNIESK  49  H  48:51  04:53   56 CORREBLOC 10K 

 124   KLEBER R.DA SILVA      36  F  48:54  04:53  317 RUN THE CITY 

 125   SUELI AIHARA           47  Q  49:01  04:54   59 FORMACCO 10K 

 126   FELIPE BARREIROS       30  E  49:06  04:54  193 FPOLIS 

 127   DANIEL A.BONILLO       60  K  49:16  04:55  276 TRIBO DE 

ESPORTE 

 128   DENISE SOARES          36  P  49:20  04:56  783 NEWPACE 

 129   FELIPE DE PAIVA        31  E  49:23  04:56   30 PAIXAO POR 

ESPORTES 10 

 130   MAICON SCHEUER         28  D  49:26  04:56  156 JARAGUA DO SUL 

 131   AFONSO A.L.OLIVEIRA    37  F  49:31  04:57  326 VIDA ATIVA 

 132   MARIA CASANOVA         55  R  49:33  04:57  292 FPOLIS 

 133   MARCOS P.DOS SANTOS    39  F  49:37  04:57  762 BAFL 10K 

 134   VINICIUS ARAUJO        23  C  49:40  04:58  248 SAO JOSE 

 135   RENATO CHAVES PEREIRA  40  G  49:42  04:58  182 BIGUAÇU 

 136   JORGE TEIXEIRA         55  J  49:45  04:58  778 FPOLIS 

 137   ISAEL JOSE SANTOS      48  H  49:48  04:58   49 UNIPAM PLANOS 

DE SAUDE 

 138   ADRIANA VITKOSHI       37  P  49:50  04:59  151 CORREDORAS 

 139   LUCIANO TAKEDA         36  F  49:52  04:59   10 PEDALE COM ARTE 

10K 

 139   CARLOS A.PEREIRA       40  G  49:58  04:59  297 RUN THE CITY 

 140   GENTIL R.JUNIOR        33  E  50:06  05:00  282 TONTURINHA 

 141   REGEANE NICARETTA      38  P  50:17  05:01  768 EQUIPE THALES 



 142   LUIZ F.M.PEREIRA       26  D  50:20  05:02  262 SAO JOSE 

 143   LOZANO JOSE ANTONIO    52  I  50:31  05:03  332 VIDA ATIVA 

 144   DANIEL SILVA           30  E  50:33  05:03  329 VIDA ATIVA 

 145   CARLOS S.DE LACERDA    53  I  50:36  05:03  161 AJUT 

 146   HEITOR RODRIG.SANTOS   15  A  50:55  05:05   77 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 147   NILDOMAR FERREIRA      67  L  50:59  05:05  319 AGECOR GASPAR 

 148   ADILSON DORTZBACH      41  G  51:06  05:06  165 SAO JOSE 

 149   ELIETE N.FERNANDES     44  Q  51:09  05:06  186 BIGUAÇU 

 150   ROBSON ANTONIO         15  N  51:11  05:07   74 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 151   HAMILTON R.D SIVA      49  H  51:14  05:07  254 FPOLIS 

 152   GABRIELA ZIGOSKI       22  O  51:18  05:07  765 EQUIPE THALES 

 153   ROMULO S.DA SILVA      36  F  51:27  05:08  253 FPOLIS 

 154   GRASIELA VARGAS        36  P  51:30  05:09  796 FPOLIS    

 155   MARCOS H.S.FRAGOSO     29  D  51:34  05:09  241 FPOLIS 

 156   RENATO LUIZ VENTURA    47  H  51:44  05:10  321 ANGELINA 

 157   NILTON GENERINI        49  H  51:46  05:10   54 CORRIDAS SC 10K 

 158   JORGE PINHEIRO         48  H  51:50  05:11  771 EQUIPE THALES 

 159   JAMES H.TAYLOR         38  F  51:52  05:11  249 SAO JOSE 

 160   JASON O.DA SILVA       37  F  51:54  05:11  300 RUN THE CITY 

 161   JUCEMAR FERNAND.SILVA  43  G  51:58  05:11   63 FPOLIS 10K 

 162   VALDINEI DE MELO       39  F  52:00  05:12  116 GIGACON 

 163   CARLOS DIEGO ROSA      33  E  52:02  05:12   38 FPOLIS 10K 

 164   ELIANA CAVALC.FONTEN   49  Q  52:05  05:12   96 IRONMIND  

 164   ALESSANDRO MORESCO     36  F  52:09  05:12  299 RUN THE CITY 

 165   VINICIUS PARENTE TEIX  27  D  52:12  05:13   92 HIPPO EM 

MOVIMENTO 

 166   FELLIPE ROCHA VIEIRA   24  C  52:14  05:13   91 HIPPO EM 

MOVIMENTO 

 167   LEONARDO B.DE ANDRADE  32  E  52:17  05:13  181 LEONARDO 

 168   UESLEY HENRIQUE ZAIA   27  D  52:20  05:14   93 HIPPO EM 

MOVIMENTO 

 169   MARCIO ARAUJO          46  H  52:30  05:15   71 FPOLIS 10K 

 170   GERSON ARCES           42  G  52:32  05:15  200 FPOLIS 

 171   FABIO H.COSTA          49  H  52:35  05:15  221 FPOLIS 

 172   RODRIGO VOGEL          28  D  52:39  05:15   86 HIPPO EM 

MOVIMENTO 

 173   ANDRE L.FERREIRA       38  F  52:42  05:16  211 CORRENDO PELAS 

CRIANÇA 

 174   MARISTELA REINERT      53  R  52:44  05:16  190 FPOLIS INTEGRAL 

 175   JOAO PAULO ROCHA       34  E  52:46  05:16   41 SAO JOSE 10K 

 176   MASATO KOMATI          71  M  52:54  05:17    2 SUPERCITTI   

10K 

 177   JOSE LUIZ MARTINS      53  I  52:59  05:17  752 FPOLIS 

 178   MARIA D.L.QUEIROZ      48  Q  53:01  05:18  164 BRASILIA 

 179   GILSON JOAO OLIVEIRA   52  I  53:05  05:18   24 FPOLIS 10K 

 180   NIVENE COSTA MELO      28  O  53:11  05:19  781 INEVITAVEL 

RUNNERS 

 181   RENATA J.L.TOMAZ       36  P  53:45  05:22  328 VIDA ATIVA 

 182   YURI GONZAGA           24  C  53:46  05:22   83 FPOLIS 10K 

 183   MOTTA NOBERTO ALVES    43  G  53:52  05:23  206 GESSO CENTER 

 184   MANOEL CARLOS PEREIRA  56  J  53:55  05:23  141 SHIBADUQUE 

 185   RAFAEL ROSA            34  E  54:20  05:26   94 HIPPO EM 

MOVIMENTO 

 186   VERA LUCIA GOES        41  Q  54:23  05:26  177 FME BRUSQUE 

 187   WILLIAN KOMAT          42  G  54:26  05:26  786 FPOLIS 

 188   ANTONIO JACOB NETO     15  A  54:27  05:26   76 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 189   MANOEL JOSE SANTOS     15  A  54:30  05:27   78 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 190   RAQUEL PALADINO MATTA  46  Q  54:31  05:27    3 SOTALIA RUNNERS   

10K 

 191   ALEXANDRE A.FERNANDES  41  G  54:40  05:28  350 BAFL 



 192   MARINES RAMOS CAMARGO  31  P  54:43  05:28   85 HIPPO EM 

MOVIMENTO 

 193   LUIS MENDES DE SOUZA   40  G  54:48  05:28  226 SITIO RUNNERS 

 194   TERTULIANA SOUZA NETO  46  Q  54:52  05:29  132 SHIBADUQUE 

 195   FELIPE A.DA ROSA       31  E  55:11  05:31  277 FELIPE DA ROSA 

 196   ZACARIA A. NASSAR      40  G  55:17  05:31    4 SEM EQUIPE   

10K 

 197   MARCIO MALMEGRIN       46  H  55:21  05:32    7 EQUILIBRIO   

10K 

 198   SIMONE REGINA DIAS     46  Q  55:23  05:32  224 NEWPACE 

 199   LUCIMAR MARIA ROSA     48  Q  55:30  05:33  792 RUNTHE CYTI 

 200   MARIANA PELANDRE       39  P  55:33  05:33  327 VIDA ATIVA 

 201   ARTHUR PINHEIRO BECKE  15  A  55:40  05:34   79 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 202   JORGE L.V.DA SILVA     60  K  56:09  05:36  782 INTEGRAL 

ASSESSSORIA E 

 203   CUSTODIO BRAGA         57  J  56:37  05:39  773 EXATOGRAFICA 

 204   MARCELO M.FERREIRA     41  G  56:40  05:40  285 ATLETICA 

ACADEMIA 

 205   RAQUEL S.DE ALMEIDA    39  P  56:42  05:40  286 ATLETICA 

ACADEMIA 

 206   JOSUE LANGE            30  E  56:44  05:40  322 ANGELINA 

 207   ALEXSANDER VIERA       40  G  56:48  05:40  176 FPOLIS 

 208   PAULO ROBERT.FREITAS   57  J  57:00  05:42   82 FPOLIS 10K 

 209   GERALDO GUESSER        67  L  57:04  05:42  265 FPOLIS 

 210   MAURICIO.SILVA LUCAS   47  H  57:07  05:42  142 FPOLIS 

 211   DARIO PAES BRITO JR    37  F  57:10  05:43   58 AVULSO 10K 

 212   ALEXANDRE FABRES       25  D  57:13  05:43  794 FPOLIS 

 213   MULIRO M.AMORIM        24  C  57:17  05:43  175 MURILO 

 214   ALESSANDRO MATOS       30  E  57:25  05:44  209 SAO JOSE 

 215   ALFREDO L.DE MAGALHAES 45  H  57:40  05:46  137 UNIMED 

 216   JUDITE APAREC.AMARAL   39  P  57:43  05:46  338 FPOLIS 

 217   THAYSE PEREIRA         28  O  57:46  05:46  331 VIDA ATIVA 

 218   MARCO A.S.RODRIGUES    57  J  57:51  05:47  204 TRIBO DE 

ESPORTE 

 219   MARIA RODRIGUES        50  R  58:12  05:49  784 FORMACO 

 220   VICTOR CESAR DA SILVA  21  C  58:20  05:50  199 FPOLIS 

 221   MARCIO R.SANTANA       35  F  58:31  05:51  216 SAO JOSE 

 222   SILVIA ANDREA CANE     45  Q  58:38  05:51   28 FPOLIS 10K 

 223   ROGERIO GROSS          49  H  58:44  05:52  260 TODAS AS TRIBOS 

 224   MARIA L.L.LOPES        36  P  58:52  05:53  325 VIDA ATIVA 

 225   BIBIANA ELENA FARIAS   33  P  59:00  05:54   31 PAIXAO POR 

ESPORTES 10 

 226   FREDERICO F.LACHMANN   62  K  59:15  05:55  238 TODAS AS TRIBOS 

 227   SELMA KOVALSKI         53  R  59:17  05:55  764 EQUIPE THALES 

 228   EUDES DE Q.E SILVA     55  J  59:26  05:56  163 BRASILIA 

 229   CELSO GALLIZA          52  I  59:52  05:59  307 RUN THE CITY 

 230   MARTIN MOECKE          54  I  60:03  06:00   61 FPOLIS 10K 

 231   MARINA BOUSFIELD       22  O  60:05  06:00   23 NEWPACE 10K 

 232   SELMA R. PALMA         49  Q  60:13  06:01   36 FPOLIS 10K 

 233   MARIANA ROSA RIBEIRO   26  O  60:31  06:03  136 BOLA RUNNING 

 234   NELCI RIBEIRO SANTOS   37  P  60:34  06:03   11 FPOLIS 10K 

 235   MARIA S.DOS SANTOS     51  R  60:55  06:05  201 FPOLIS 

 236   TANIA R.COLOMBO        49  Q  61:13  06:07  278 FPOLIS 

 237   REGIS CHACHAMOVICH     37  F  61:24  06:08  169 SAO JOSE 

 238   ALECIO GARCIA          62  K  61:29  06:08  342 BAFL 

 239   PALOMA MANNES          21  O  61:46  06:10   18 INTEGRAL 

ASSESSORIA ES 

 240   ALMIR SCHMITT NETTO    24  C  61:47  06:10   17 INTEGRAL 

ASSESSORIA ES 

 241   CARLOS LENCINA         24  C  61:57  06:11   89 HIPPO EM 

MOVIMENTO 



 242   BRUNO ALMIR JAQUES     22  C  62:00  06:12   90 HIPPO EM 

MOVIMENTO 

 243   SABRINA TEZEZINHA      33  P  62:04  06:12  779 FPOLIS 

 244   MATEUS SILVA SOARES    15  A  62:21  06:14   80 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 245   RUTE DEIFINO           50  R  62:37  06:15  302 RUN THE CITY 

 246   BRUNA PEREIRA          21  O  62:42  06:16  298 RUN THE CITY 

 247   ANA PAULA OLIVEIRA     25  O  62:47  06:16   46 AGOSTINI 10K 

 248   ROBERTO F. CARVALHO    47  H  62:49  06:16   32 FPOLIS 10K 

 249   ANDREO JOSE CESCONET   33  E  63:21  06:20  795 FPOLIS  

 250   CLAYTON SILV.FERNANDE  51  I  63:24  06:20  774 SANTANA 

LIVRAMENTO 

 251   ALINE SILVA MARTINS    34  P  64:13  06:25  214 DA SAUDA 

 252   RODRIGO CABRAL FARACO  41  G  64:15  06:25  215 FPOLIS 

 253   GUSTAVO R.JACQUES      32  E  64:23  06:26  279 NO PAIN NO GAIN 

 254   CRISTIANO A.ZANI       36  F  64:41  06:28  310 RUN THE CITY 

 255   LUCIANO N.SILVEIRA     39  F  64:51  06:29  303 RUN THE CITY 

 256   LEANDRO S.MACHADO      28  D  64:54  06:29  304 RUN THE CITY 

 257   ELAINE F.PEDRENO       43  Q  64:56  06:29  305 RUN THE CITY 

 258   MARÇAL GARAY           40  G  65:52  06:35   45 FPOLIS 10K 

 259   VITOR REINERT          54  I  65:56  06:35  189 FPOLIS INTEGRAL 

 260   CLAUDIO R.A.ROSA       18  B  66:32  06:39  191 IMBITUBA 

 261   ALICE M.L.MACHADO      62  R  66:40  06:40  128 FPOLIS 

 262   SABINO DAMBROS         75  M  66:45  06:40  127 PALMAS 

 263   JOSE SOARES            65  L  67:00  06:42   81 FPOLIS 10K 

 264   TOSHIE KOMAT           66  R  67:44  06:46    1 SUPERCITTI   

10K 

 265   CAROLINE FRAJNDLICH    33  P  68:25  06:50  147 FPOLIS 

 266   ELIZABETH B.S.SCHMITZ  49  Q  68:40  06:52  155 TODAS AS TRIBOS 

 267   ROBERTO CERIOTTI       47  H  69:24  06:56   35 FPOLIS 10K 

 268   IZABEL CRISTINA JESUS  59  R  69:35  06:57   27 NEWPACE 10K 

 269   JOSE ARGEMIRO          58  J  69:37  06:57   25 CARIOCA SPORTS 

10K 

 270   MOISES HOEGE NNAVIO    45  H  70:05  07:00  799 FPOLIS        

 

 271   CARLOS S.DE LACERDA    53  I  72:36  05:57  161 AJUT 

 273   RAFAELA S.PACHECO      35  P  73:45  05:58  301 RUN THE CITY 

 274   JOAO C.SOUZA           57  J  75:52  05:59  273 HIPPO EM 

MOVIMENTO 

 275   GRAZIELA WAGNER        34  P  76:55  05:59  280 NO PAIN NO GAIN 

 276   MILENE S.G.O.RAMOS     42  Q  77:19  06:00  220 NEWPACE 

 277   LUIZA CRISTINA REGIS   15  N  78:04  06:00   75 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 278   MARIA R.DA SILVA       54  R  79:46  06:00  316 RUN THE CITY 

  

 

Distancia: 10.00 Km 

 

CLASSIFICA€AO POR CATEGORIAS 

 

 

 

CATEGORIA A: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   RAFAEL JOSÉ SANTOS     15  47:06  04:42  396 BOMBINHAS 5KM 

   2   HEITOR RODRIG.SANTOS   15  50:55  05:05   77 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

   3   ROBSON ANTONIO         15  51:11  05:07   74 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 

   4   ANTONIO JACOB NETO     15  54:27  05:26   76 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

   5   MANOEL JOSE SANTOS     15  54:30  05:27   78 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

   6   ARTHUR PINHEIRO BECKE  15  55:40  05:34   79 BOMBINHAS 10KM 



   7   MATEUS SILVA SOARES    15  62:21  06:14   80 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 

                                  

CATEGORIA B: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

   1   CELSO GALLIZA JUNIOR   19  47:50  04:47  308 RUN THE CITY 

   1   CLAUDIO R.A.ROSA       18  66:32  06:39  191 IMBITUBA 

 

                                  

 

CATEGORIA C: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   LEANDRO HEINZEN        21  37:42  03:46  130 NEWPACE 

   2   GUSTAVO M.OLIVEIRA     23  41:03  04:06  222 TIME 

   3   MARCO DIEGO RACHADEL   22  41:48  04:11  196 

GDASSESSORIAFITNESS 

   4   RAFAEL NATANAEL        24  41:52  04:11  800 FPOLIS 

   5   MATHIAS RODRIGUES      23  43:38  04:21   22 NEWPACE 10K 

   6   VINICIUS E.DUTRA       24  44:44  04:28  243 FPOLIS 

   5   FILIPE FIGUEIRED FLOR  20  48:38  04:51   67 DETRAN 10K  

   6   VINICIUS ARAUJO        23  49:40  04:58  248 SAO JOSE 

   7   FELLIPE ROCHA VIEIRA   24  52:14  05:13   91 HIPPO EM MOVIMENTO 

   8   YURI GONZAGA           24  53:46  05:22   83 FPOLIS 10K 

   9   MULIRO M.AMORIM        24  57:17  05:43  175 MURILO 

  10   VICTOR CESAR DA SILVA  21  58:20  05:50  199 FPOLIS 

  11   ALMIR SCHMITT NETTO    24  61:47  06:10   17 INTEGRAL 

ASSESSORIA ES 

  12   CARLOS LENCINA         24  61:57  06:11   89 HIPPO EM MOVIMENTO 

  13   BRUNO ALMIR JAQUES     22  62:00  06:12   90 HIPPO EM MOVIMENTO 

 

                                 M‚dia: 05:09/Km 

 

 

 

CATEGORIA D: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   JOSIMAR S.DE SOUZA     27  38:33  03:51  170 FPOLIS 

   2   ROBSON N.DE ALMEIDA    25  41:21  04:08  256 RIO NEGRINHO 

   3   JEFFERSON KOBS         26  43:28  04:20  213 FPOLIS 

   4   JULIO F.N.ALMEIDA      27  44:12  04:25  751 BAFL 

   5   BRUNO ALVES DE MORAIS  28  44:35  04:27  154 MONSTROS S/A 

   6   DIEGO COSTA            28  45:00  04:30   84 VIVA BEM 10K 

   7   IVAN JOSUE DIAS        27  45:06  04:30  105 63 BI 

   8   ALEXANDRE CAMILO       26  45:11  04:31    6 ACADEMIA CORPO E 

SAUDE 

   9   ARTHUR SOUZA OSTETTO   29  45:45  04:34   48 R.A RUNNERS 10K 

  10   JOSUE PERUCCI          29  46:01  04:36  343 BAFL 

  11   CARLOS ROBERTO SAUZA   29  46:13  04:37   39 SANTO AMARO 10K 

  12   JOAO P.M.HENRIQUES     26  46:19  04:37  290 FPOLIS 

  13   TIAGO L.NASCIMENTO     29  46:37  04:39  183 FPOLIS 

  14   TIAGO CONTI            28  47:25  04:44  219 FPOLIS 

  15   MAICON SCHEUER         28  49:26  04:56  156 JARAGUA DO SUL 

  16   LUIZ F.M.PEREIRA       26  50:20  05:02  262 SAO JOSE 

  17   MARCOS H.S.FRAGOSO     29  51:34  05:09  241 FPOLIS 

  18   VINICIUS PARENTE TEIX  27  52:12  05:13   92 HIPPO EM MOVIMENTO 

  19   UESLEY HENRIQUE ZAIA   27  52:20  05:14   93 HIPPO EM MOVIMENTO 



  20   RODRIGO VOGEL          28  52:39  05:15   86 HIPPO EM MOVIMENTO 

  21   ALEXANDRE FABRES       25  57:13  05:43  794 FPOLIS 

  22   LEANDRO S.MACHADO      28  64:54  06:29  304 RUN THE CITY 

 

                                 M‚dia: 04:41/Km 

 

 

 

CATEGORIA E: 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   JOHN G.L.ASPINWALL     34  36:57  03:41  231 FPOLIS 

   2   GUILHERME GONÇALVES    31  37:06  03:42   20 IMBITUBA 10K 

   3   ISRRAEL MAFRA          32  37:56  03:47  775 BOMBINHAS 

   4   VICENTE CRSTIANO       34  38:59  03:53   15 PALHOÇA 10K 

   5   FERNANDO SOARES        34  41:17  04:07  257 ADRIANO BASTOS 

TREINAM 

   7   DIEGO ZERBINATO        31  42:35  04:15   40 FPOLIS 10K 

   8   FERNANDO B.GOULART     30  42:42  04:16  171 PALHOÇA 

   9   THIAGO R.DE LIMA       34  43:05  04:18  283 ACADEMIA CONCEITO 

FITN 

  10   THALES CONCEICAO       30  43:54  04:23  769 EQUIPE THALES 

  11   MARCOS VIN.RODR.OLIVE  32  46:15  04:37   51 AVULSO 10K 

  12   PAULO SERGIO DA SILVA  32  46:56  04:41  194 ACADEMIA CORPO E 

SAUDE 

  13   THIAGO ANSELMO         33  47:39  04:45  266 ACADEMIA CORPO E 

SAUDE 

  14   ANDERSON SILVA GOMES   31  47:47  04:46  114 EDUCATIVE 

  15   ERICSON F.P.NETO       32  47:57  04:47  281 TODAS AS TRIBOS 

  16   MURILO ANJOS BASTOS    31  48:01  04:48  179 FPOLIS 

  17   FELIPE BARREIROS       30  49:06  04:54  193 FPOLIS 

  18   FELIPE DE PAIVA        31  49:23  04:56   30 PAIXAO POR 

ESPORTES 10 

  19   GENTIL R.JUNIOR        33  50:06  05:00  282 TONTURINHA 

  20   DANIEL SILVA           30  50:33  05:03  329 VIDA ATIVA 

  21   CARLOS DIEGO ROSA      33  52:02  05:12   38 FPOLIS 10K 

  22   LEONARDO B.DE ANDRADE  32  52:17  05:13  181 LEONARDO 

  23   JOAO PAULO ROCHA       34  52:46  05:16   41 SAO JOSE 10K 

  24   RAFAEL ROSA            34  54:20  05:26   94 HIPPO EM MOVIMENTO 

  25   FELIPE A.DA ROSA       31  55:11  05:31  277 FELIPE DA ROSA 

  26   JOSUE LANGE            30  56:44  05:40  322 ANGELINA 

  27   ALESSANDRO MATOS       30  57:25  05:44  209 SAO JOSE 

  28   ANDREO JOSE CESCONET   33  63:21  06:20  795 FPOLIS  

  29   GUSTAVO R.JACQUES      32  64:23  06:26  279 NO PAIN NO GAIN 

 

                                 M‚dia: 04:47/Km 

 

 

 

CATEGORIA F: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   DAVID FONTANA          37  37:41  03:46  205 CLINICA 

CARDIOSPORT 

   2   MARCIO VERAS           38  40:44  04:04   43 FPOLIS 10K 

   3   CLEVERSON POHLOD       39  42:37  04:15  133 MAXIMUS 

   4   LEANDRO C.TORRES       37  43:14  04:19  223 FPOLIS 

   5   VLADEMIR ALMEIDA       36  43:26  04:20  208 RANCHO DA 

JACK.INSIDE  



   6   FABIO JR.MEDEIROS      37  43:40  04:22  229 REUNIDAS/RICARDO 

SARDA 

   7   SILVIO A.A.OLIVEIRA    37  43:49  04:22  203 FOZ DO IGUAÇU 

   8   JOSE MARCIO DE NOVAIS  37  44:23  04:26  168 SITIOS RUNNERS 

   9   GELSON N.JULIA         38  44:27  04:26  232 LOUCOS POR CORRIDA 

  10   NELSON B.JUNIOR        38  46:03  04:36  334 VIDA ATIVA 

  11   ADALBERTO A.S.JUNIOR   39  46:26  04:38  217 SAO JOSE 

  12   LAURINO SILVA          39  46:58  04:41   65 FPOLIS 10K 

  13   KLEBER R.DA SILVA      36  48:54  04:53  317 RUN THE CITY 

  14   AFONSO A.L.OLIVEIRA    37  49:31  04:57  326 VIDA ATIVA 

  15   MARCOS P.DOS SANTOS    39  49:37  04:57  762 BAFL 10K 

  16   LUCIANO TAKEDA         36  49:52  04:59   10 PEDALE COM ARTE 

10K 

  17   ROMULO S.DA SILVA      36  51:27  05:08  253 FPOLIS 

  18   JAMES H.TAYLOR         38  51:52  05:11  249 SAO JOSE 

  19   JASON O.DA SILVA       37  51:54  05:11  300 RUN THE CITY 

  20   VALDINEI DE MELO       39  52:00  05:12  116 GIGACON 

  21   ALESSANDRO MORESCO     36  52:09  05:12  299 RUN THE CITY 

  22   ANDRE L.FERREIRA       38  52:42  05:16  211 CORRENDO PELAS 

CRIANÇA 

  23   DARIO PAES BRITO JR    37  57:10  05:43   58 AVULSO 10K 

  24   MARCIO R.SANTANA       35  58:31  05:51  216 SAO JOSE 

  25   REGIS CHACHAMOVICH     37  61:24  06:08  169 SAO JOSE 

  26   CRISTIANO A.ZANI       36  64:41  06:28  310 RUN THE CITY 

  27   LUCIANO N.SILVEIRA     39  64:51  06:29  303 RUN THE CITY 

 

                                 M‚dia: 04:57/Km 

 

 

 

CATEGORIA G: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   ANTONIO V.B.DA SILVA   40  39:20  03:56  202 FPOLIS  

   2   GILBERTO CORDEIRO      42  40:36  04:03  753 TRIBO DO ESPORTE 

   3   JULES FABIANO GRISS    40  40:49  04:04  295 INEVITAVEL RUNNERS 

   4   MARCIO GODINHO         43  40:52  04:05  790 FPOLIS 

   5   IVANEI JOSE BARRILE    40  40:56  04:05  145 FPOLIS 

   6   ALEXANDRE GOES RABELO  41  41:42  04:10  258 GD ASSESSORIA 

FITNNES 

   7   PEDRO H.O.MILAZZO      40  41:55  04:11  150 FPOLIS 

   8   LUCIO AIRTON FRANZEN   44  42:27  04:14   16 IRONMIND 10K 

   9   GIOVANI PEREIRA        44  42:34  04:15  797 BAFL 

  10   SANDRO DAMOS LUIZ      44  44:04  04:24  139 CITIUS RUNNERS 

  11   REGINALDO R.BATISTA    40  44:52  04:29  268 FPOLIS 

  12   EDUARDO T.HANADA       44  44:55  04:29  264 LOUCOS POR 

CORRIDAS 

  13   ANSELMO DAURA          43  45:05  04:30  759 FME SAO JOSE 10K 

  14   GERALDO O.DE MELO      44  45:59  04:35  349 BAFL 

  15   MAURICIO NUNES         42  46:17  04:37  339 FPOLIS 

  16   RENATO CHAVES PEREIRA  40  49:42  04:58  182 BIGUAÇU 

  17   CARLOS A.PEREIRA       40  49:58  04:59  297 RUN THE CITY 

  18   ADILSON DORTZBACH      41  51:06  05:06  165 SAO JOSE 

  19   JUCEMAR FERNAND.SILVA  43  51:58  05:11   63 FPOLIS 10K 

  20   GERSON ARCES           42  52:32  05:15  200 FPOLIS 

  21   MOTTA NOBERTO ALVES    43  53:52  05:23  206 GESSO CENTER 

  22   WILLIAN KOMAT          42  G  54:26  05:26  786 FPOLIS 

  23   ALEXANDRE A.FERNANDES  41  54:40  05:28  350 BAFL 

  24   LUIS MENDES DE SOUZA   40  54:48  05:28  226 SITIO RUNNERS 

  25   ZACARIA A. NASSAR      40  55:17  05:31    4 SEM EQUIPE   10K 



  26   MARCELO M.FERREIRA     41  56:40  05:40  285 ATLETICA ACADEMIA 

  27   ALEXSANDER VIERA       40  56:48  05:40  176 FPOLIS 

  28   RODRIGO CABRAL FARACO  41  64:15  06:25  215 FPOLIS 

  29   MARÇAL GARAY           40  65:52  06:35   45 FPOLIS 10K 

 

                                 M‚dia: 04:47/Km 

 

 

 

CATEGORIA H: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   JOAO F.DA ROCHA        47  38:32  03:51  263 SO JO 

   2   CARLOS ROBERTO SCHMIT  47  39:09  03:54   44 HU UFSC 10K 

   3   AMILTON MARTINS        49  40:07  04:00  274 EMILY PESCADOS 

   4   FABIO LAVRATT          45  42:02  04:12  212 INTEGRAL 

   5   CESAR A.SANT'ANA       42  42:29  04:14  336 VIDA ATIVA 

   6   CELIO BORGES           45  43:24  04:20  776 FPOLIS 

   7   PERTINO FELIPPE        45  43:51  04:23  757 ACORBI 10K 

   8   MARCOS A.BOSQUETTI     48  44:02  04:24  210 FPOLIS 

   9   JOSE A.DA SILVEIRA     45  44:15  04:25  246 SAO JOSE 

  10   SANDRO PIAZEIRA        46  44:17  04:25  756 FPOLIS 

  11   CARLOS E.B.FISCHER     45  44:37  04:27  207 CURSOS WAYS 

  12   ADEMAR DUTRA           49  45:10  04:31  242 FPOLIS 

  13   ALVARO DE ABREU DUTRA  46  45:36  04:33  330 VIDA ATIVA 

  14   ARNALDO M.M.JUNIOR     48  46:05  04:36  187 LONDRINA 

  15   DANIEL S.DE SOUZA      49  46:22  04:38  341 BAFL 

  16   ADEMIR LUIS LANFREDI   48  48:41  04:52  218 VIA INOX 

TRAMONTINA 

  17   PAULO SERGIO LESNIESK  49  48:51  04:53   56 CORREBLOC 10K 

  18   ISAEL JOSE SANTOS      48  49:48  04:58   49 UNIPAM PLANOS DE 

SAUDE 

  19   HAMILTON R.D SIVA      49  51:14  05:07  254 FPOLIS 

  20   RENATO LUIZ VENTURA    47  51:44  05:10  321 ANGELINA 

  21   NILTON GENERINI        49  51:46  05:10   54 CORRIDAS SC 10K 

  22   JORGE PINHEIRO         48  51:50  05:11  771 EQUIPE THALES 

  23   MARCIO ARAUJO          46  52:30  05:15   71 FPOLIS 10K 

  24   FABIO H.COSTA          49  52:35  05:15  221 FPOLIS 

  25   MARCIO MALMEGRIN       46  55:21  05:32    7 EQUILIBRIO   10K 

  26   MAURICIO.SILVA LUCAS   47  57:07  05:42  142 FPOLIS 

  27   ALFREDO L.DE MAGALHAES 45  57:40  05:46  137 UNIMED 

  28   ROGERIO GROSS          49  58:44  05:52  260 TODAS AS TRIBOS 

  29   ROBERTO F. CARVALHO    47  62:49  06:16   32 FPOLIS 10K 

  30   ROBERTO CERIOTTI       47  69:24  06:56   35 FPOLIS 10K 

  31   MOISES HOEGE NNAVIO    45  70:05  07:00  799 FPOLIS        

 

                                  

 

CATEGORIA I: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   LUIS GONZAGA           52  39:05  03:54  777 FPOLIS 

   2   RIBAS SANTOS           51  40:40  04:04  348 BAFL 

   3   ADERALDO RAMOS NASC    50  40:59  04:05  123 CORREBLOC 

   4   JOSUE SILVA            51  41:40  04:10  228 CORPO E SAUDE 

   5   ALCIONEI SILVA         50  41:50  04:11  157 LOUCOS POR 

CORRIDAS 

   6   ALBERTO L.C.JUNIOR     51  43:58  04:23  240 RESTAURANTE 

ESPETINHO  



   7   FREDERIKCO R.DE BRUM   52  44:10  04:25  227 FREDY 

   8   DIOGENES S.GARCIA      51  44:39  04:27  324 VIDA ATIVA 

   9   CLETO VIEIRA SOUZA     53  45:17  04:31  780 FPOLIS 

  10   JOAO R.ZANCANARIO      50  45:27  04:32  345 BAFL 

  11   ANALTO CUNHA           54  46:11  04:37  798 FPOLIS 

  12   MARIO RAFAEL MERIÑO    52  46:53  04:41    8 FPOLIS 10K 

  13   JOAO B.DE SOUZA        50  47:08  04:42  244 AVENIDA AUTO-PEÇAS 

IMB 

  14   ROGERIO HOFFMANN       54  47:10  04:43   21 UNIMED EM 

MOVIMENTO 10 

  15   ERNANI L.BELUSKI       50  48:46  04:52  314 RUN THE CITY 

  16   LOZANO JOSE ANTONIO    52  50:31  05:03  332 VIDA ATIVA 

  17   CARLOS S.DE LACERDA    53  50:36  05:03  161 AJUT 

  18   JOSE LUIZ MARTINS      53  52:59  05:17  752 FPOLIS 

  19   GILSON JOAO OLIVEIRA   52  53:05  05:18   24 FPOLIS 10K 

  20   CELSO GALLIZA          52  59:52  05:59  307 RUN THE CITY 

  21   MARTIN MOECKE          54  60:03  06:00   61 FPOLIS 10K 

  22   CLAYTON SILV.FERNANDE  51  63:24  06:20  774 SANTANA LIVRAMENTO 

  23   VITOR REINERT          54  65:56  06:35  189 FPOLIS INTEGRAL 

  24   CARLOS S.DE LACERDA    53  72:36  05:57  161 AJUT 

 

                                  

 

CATEGORIA J: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   SERGIO THEISS          56  43:06  04:18  320 AGECOR GASPAR 

   2   LUCIO TADEU SILVA      57  44:53  04:29   29 LOUCOS POR 

CORRIDAS 10 

   3   VALMIR CARLINDO PIRES  56  45:47  04:34   68 FPOLIS 10K 

   4   DALTO N.DOS SANTOS     57  46:35  04:39  275 ENGENHARIA DE 

PRODUÇAO 

   5   JOAO B.DE SOUZA        55  47:02  04:42  284 UNIMED EM 

MOVIMENTO 

   6   ERNANI J.ZUNINO        57  47:07  04:42  309 RUN THE CITY 

   6   LUIZ H.WAGNER          55  48:10  04:49  346 BAFL 

   7   JORGE TEIXEIRA         55  49:45  04:58  778 FPOLIS 

   8   MANOEL CARLOS PEREIRA  56  53:55  05:23  141 SHIBADUQUE 

   9   CUSTODIO BRAGA         57  56:37  05:39  773 EXATOGRAFICA 

  10   PAULO ROBERT.FREITAS   57  57:00  05:42   82 FPOLIS 10K 

  11   MARCO A.S.RODRIGUES    57  57:51  05:47  204 TRIBO DE ESPORTE 

  12   EUDES DE Q.E SILVA     55  59:26  05:56  163 BRASILIA 

  13   JOSE ARGEMIRO          58  69:37  06:57   25 CARIOCA SPORTS 10K 

  14   JOAO C.SOUZA           57  75:52  05:59  273 HIPPO EM MOVIMENTO 

 

                                  

 

CATEGORIA K: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   SEBASTIAO SIMAO        61  37:18  03:43  793 FPOLIS 

   1   ADELSON OLAVI NUNES    61  40:13  04:01   12 VENTO SUL 10K 

   2   LUIZ CESAR CARDOSO     62  42:55  04:17  318 AGECOR GASPAR 

   3   ADEMIR IRINEU SOUZA    62  44:18  04:25  755 OFICINA ADEMIR 10K 

   4   PAULO H.DA SILVA       61  44:29  04:26  259 VENTO SUL 

   5   WALDEMIRO FERNANDES    62  44:33  04:27  185 ITAPEMA 

   6   LOURIVAL J.DE MELO     61  45:03  04:30  135 SAO JOSE 

   7   DANIEL A.BONILLO       60  49:16  04:55  276 TRIBO DE ESPORTE 



   8   JORGE L.V.DA SILVA     60  56:09  05:36  782 INTEGRAL 

ASSESSSORIA E 

   9   FREDERICO F.LACHMANN   62  59:15  05:55  238 TODAS AS TRIBOS 

  10   ALECIO GARCIA          62  61:29  06:08  342 BAFL 

 

                                  

 

CATEGORIA L: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   JAGDISH PATEL          68  44:47  04:28   33 FPOLIS 10K 

   2   NILDOMAR FERREIRA      67  50:59  05:05  319 AGECOR GASPAR 

   3   GERALDO GUESSER        67  57:04  05:42  265 FPOLIS 

   4   JOSE SOARES            65  67:00  06:42   81 FPOLIS 10K 

 

                                  

 

CATEGORIA M: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   ANTONIO VITOR VIEIRA   71  48:28  04:50  754 APCELESC 10K 

   2   MASATO KOMATI          71  52:54  05:17    2 SUPERCITTI   10K 

   3   SABINO DAMBROS         75  66:45  06:40  127 PALMAS 

 

                                 

 

CATEGORIA N: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   LUIZA CRISTINA REGIS   15  N  78:04  06:00   75 BOMBINHAS 10KM 

 

                                     

CATEGORIA O: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   GABRIELA ZIGOSKI       22  51:18  05:07  765 EQUIPE THALES 

   2   NIVENE COSTA MELO      28  53:11  05:19  781 INEVITAVEL RUNNERS 

   3   THAYSE PEREIRA         28  57:46  05:46  331 VIDA ATIVA 

   4   MARINA BOUSFIELD       22  60:05  06:00   23 NEWPACE 10K 

   5   MARIANA ROSA RIBEIRO   26  60:31  06:03  136 BOLA RUNNING 

   6   PALOMA MANNES          21  61:46  06:10   18 INTEGRAL 

ASSESSORIA ES 

   7   BRUNA PEREIRA          21  62:42  06:16  298 RUN THE CITY 

   8   ANA PAULA OLIVEIRA     25  62:47  06:16   46 AGOSTINI 10K 

 

                                  

 

CATEGORIA P: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   ELEONORA L.MARTINELLI  37  46:08  04:36  188 LONDRINA 

   2   SONIA MASIERO          36  48:44  04:52  131 RODA PE ESPORTE 

   3   DENISE SOARES          36  49:20  04:56  783 NEWPACE 

   4   ADRIANA VITKOSHI       37  49:50  04:59  151 CORREDORAS 

   5   REGEANE NICARETTA      38  50:17  05:01  768 EQUIPE THALES 

   6   GRASIELA VARGAS        36  51:30  05:09  796 FPOLIS    



   7   RENATA J.L.TOMAZ       36  53:45  05:22  328 VIDA ATIVA 

   8   MARINES RAMOS CAMARGO  31  54:43  05:28   85 HIPPO EM MOVIMENTO 

   9   MARIANA PELANDRE       39  55:33  05:33  327 VIDA ATIVA 

  10   RAQUEL S.DE ALMEIDA    39  56:42  05:40  286 ATLETICA ACADEMIA 

  11   JUDITE APAREC.AMARAL   39  57:43  05:46  338 FPOLIS 

  12   MARIA L.L.LOPES        36  58:52  05:53  325 VIDA ATIVA 

  13   BIBIANA ELENA FARIAS   33  59:00  05:54   31 PAIXAO POR 

ESPORTES 10 

  14   NELCI RIBEIRO SANTOS   37  60:34  06:03   11 FPOLIS 10K 

  15   SABRINA TEZEZINHA      33  62:04  06:12  779 FPOLIS 

  16   ALINE SILVA MARTINS    34  64:13  06:25  214 DA SAUDA 

  17   CAROLINE FRAJNDLICH    33  68:25  06:50  147 FPOLIS 

  18   RAFAELA S.PACHECO      35  73:45  05:58  301 RUN THE CITY 

  19   GRAZIELA WAGNER        34  76:55  05:59  280 NO PAIN NO GAIN 

 

                                  

 

CATEGORIA Q: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   ANA KATIA              46  48:22  04:50  785 FPOLIS 

   2   SUELI AIHARA           47  49:01  04:54   59 FORMACCO 10K 

   3   ELIETE N.FERNANDES     44  51:09  05:06  186 BIGUAÇU 

   4   ELIANA CAVALC.FONTEN   49  52:05  05:12   96 IRONMIND 

   5   MARIA D.L.QUEIROZ      48  53:01  05:18  164 BRASILIA 

   6   VERA LUCIA GOES        41  54:23  05:26  177 FME BRUSQUE 

   7   RAQUEL PALADINO MATTA  46  54:31  05:27    3 SOTALIA RUNNERS   

10K 

   8   TERTULIANA SOUZA NETO  46  54:52  05:29  132 SHIBADUQUE 

   9   SIMONE REGINA DIAS     46  55:23  05:32  224 NEWPACE 

  10   LUCIMAR MARIA ROSA     48  55:30  05:33  792 RUNTHE CYTI 

  11   SILVIA ANDREA CANE     45  58:38  05:51   28 FPOLIS 10K 

  12   SELMA R. PALMA         49  60:13  06:01   36 FPOLIS 10K 

  13   TANIA R.COLOMBO        49  61:13  06:07  278 FPOLIS 

  14   ELAINE F.PEDRENO       43  64:56  06:29  305 RUN THE CITY 

  15   ELIZABETH B.S.SCHMITZ  49  68:40  06:52  155 TODAS AS TRIBOS 

  16   MILENE S.G.O.RAMOS     42  77:19  06:00  220 NEWPACE 

 

 

CATEGORIA R: 

 

G POS      NOME             IDADE TEMPO MEDIA/Km N§ 

 

   1   MARIA CASANOVA         55  49:33  04:57  292 FPOLIS 

   2   MARISTELA REINERT      53  52:44  05:16  190 FPOLIS INTEGRAL 

   3   MARIA RODRIGUES        50  58:12  05:49  784 FORMACO 

   4   SELMA KOVALSKI         53  59:17  05:55  764 EQUIPE THALES 

   5   MARIA S.DOS SANTOS     51  60:55  06:05  201 FPOLIS 

   6   RUTE DEIFINO           50  62:37  06:15  302 RUN THE CITY 

   7   ALICE M.L.MACHADO      62  66:40  06:40  128 FPOLIS 

   8   TOSHIE KOMAT           66  67:44  06:46    1 SUPERCITTI   10K 

   9   IZABEL CRISTINA JESUS  59  69:35  06:57   27 NEWPACE 10K 

  10   MARIA R.DA SILVA       54  79:46  06:00  316 RUN THE CITY 

 

                                  

  

  

  

 


